No.MI/MNG/ISW/2365/Conveyor/2018-19 Office of the
’Tg-g‘;l Deputy Conservator of Forests,
Bellary Division, Bellary.
Dated: 01.07.2019.
Demand Notice for differential CA charges

To.
M/s. JSW Steel Limited,
JSW Mining Office,
Vidhyanagara, Toranagallu
Sir

Sub: Diversion of 0.604 ha of forest land in D.M Block Sy.No.1251 of
Bannihatti village of Sandur Taluk. Ballari Dist for establishing Downbhill
Pipe Conveyor (DPC) for Bhadra Iron Ore Mine M.1..N0.2365 and Tunga
[ron Ore Mine M.1..No0.2366 in favour of M/s JISW Steel Ltd. Torangallu.

Ref: 1) Government of India Order No:8-12/2018-1'C(Vol.)

Dated: 31-12-2018.

2) Letter No: A5(1)/MNG/CR-9/2017-18 Dated: 01-02-2019 of the

Additional Principal Chief Conservator of IForests, (Forest

Conservation) and Nodal Officer (FCA), Bengaluru

3) Letter No. AS(3).GFLCR-28/2009-10 dated: 20/26.06.2019 of the
Principal Chief Conscrvator of Forests (Head ol Forest Force),
Bengaluru.

ok %k %k ok ok %

The Ministry of Environment Forests and Climate Change, Bengaluru has accorded ‘in
principle’ approval (Stage-I) under Section-2 of Iorest (Conservation), Act-1980 for
establishing Downbhill Pipec Conveyor (DPC) for Bhadra Iron Ore Mine M.1..N0.2365 and
Iunga lron Ore Minc M.L.N0.2366 in of M/s JSW Steel Ltd Torangallu in D.M Block
Sy.No.1251 of Sandur Taluk, Ballari Dist. over an extent of 0.604 ha subject to conditions of
approval mentioned therein. The same has been communicated by the Nodal Officer, FC Act
1980 vide letter number AS(1)/MNG/CR-9/2017-18 Dated: 01-02-2019 to this office for issuing
demand notice and submission of a "Compliance Report.

As per the Principal Chiel Conservator of Forests (HOIF), Bangalore order, regarding
Compensatory Afforstation charges the revised to Rs.3,15,000/- per hectare as per Common
Sanctioned Schedule of Rates (CSSR) in the year 2019-20. As per this revised rates, you are

requested to make the differential payments shown hercunder.

' Stage-l approval : Quantity / Rate ' Amount | Amount paid Balance ‘

| condition number Lxtent | (Rs/ Unit) required to alrcady (Rs) amount |

' and particulars in ! (Ha) | | be paid (Rs) i required to |

! brief | | : be paid now

I - - .' _ | o Ry

@ (1) [ ) @ e e

‘ Cond.No.(vi) | 0.604 | 315000.00 | 1.90.260.00 | 1,81,200.00 9,060.00
The Compensatory | (As per CA rates |

| Afforestation | | 0l2019-20) | | i

‘ Total | 1,90,260.00 | 1,81,200.00 | 9,060.00




Procedure of payment: this Demand Notice is to be uploaded on FC web portal
(www.parivesh.nic.in) for acceptance by the Nodal Officer. After acceptance by the Nodal
Officer, a Challan should be generated from the web portal for payment to the account
mentioned in the Challan. The Transaction details should be quoted by the User Agency in
the Condition-wise. Compliance Report submitted for Stage-II approval Payment made by
any mode by any mode other than that mentioned above will not be considered as
compliance.

Yours faithfully

RO,
Deputy Cnnscmn-morests,
Ballari Division, Ballari.



